AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Americans for Prosp	erity Foundation,	
•	Petitioner	
	V.	
Xavier Becerra, Atto	orney General of California	
	Respondent.	
	-	
Thomas More Law	Center,	
	Petitioner,	
	v.	
Xavier Becerra, Atto	orney General Of California,	
114 (101 2000114, 1100	•	
	Respondent	

I, Marianna Iannotta, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae Thomas More Society.

That on the 1st day of March, 2021, I served the within *Brief of the Thomas Moore Society as Amicus Curiae in Support of Petitioner* in the above-captioned matter upon:

John J. Bursch
Counsel of Record
Alliance Defending Freedom
440 First Street NW
Suite 600
Washington, DC 20001
(616) 450-4235
jbursch@adflegal.org
Attorneys for Petitioner
Thomas More Law Center

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Aimee Athena Feinberg Counsel of Record California Department of Justice 1300 I Street Sacramento, CA 95814 916-210-6003 Aimee.Feinberg@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

Derek L. Shaffer
Counsel of Record
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
1300 I Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 538-8000
derekshaffer@quinnemanuel.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Americans for Prosperity Foundation Elizabeth B. Prelogar
Counsel of Record
Acting Solicitor General
United States Department of
Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
202-514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty bound copies and one unbound copy of the within *Brief of the Thomas Moore Society as Amicus Curiae in Support of Petitioner* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 1st day of March, 2021.

Marianna Iannotta

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1st day of March, 2021.

MARIA MAISONET

hi hut

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01MA6204360
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2021

UNSEL PRESS
3321 • (800) 359-6859
counselpress.com

302672